Case	10-20187	Doc 1
------	----------	-------

	Entered 05/03/10 15:23:32	Desc Main
Document	Page 1 of 7	

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10)	Doc	ument	Pa	ige 1 o	f /			
United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Illinois Voluntary Petition								
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):				of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse) (Last, First,	Middle):	
445 E. Deerpath Rd., LLC								
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names):	years					loint Debtor ir trade names):		ars
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 74-3182273	yer I.D. (ITIN) No./Co	mplete EIN	Last fo	our digits of than one, state	f Soc. Sec. or all)	Individual-Ta	axpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, at 417 E. DEERPATH RD, STE 300 Lake Forest, IL	nd State):		Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and Stre	et, City, and	State):
		ZIP Code						ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of		045	County	of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Plac	e of Business	5:
Lake								
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	et address):		Mailin	g Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differen	t from street a	address):
		ZIP Code						ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):	445 E. DEEF Lake Forest		-					
Type of Debtor	Nature of				-	of Bankrupt	•	
(Form of Organization) (Check one box)	(Check or Health Care Busir	,				Petition is File	ed (Check on	e box)
☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	■ Single Asset Real in 11 U.S.C. § 10	Estate as de	fined					
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	□ Railroad	I (JIB)		■ Chapter 11 of a Foreign Main Proceeding □ Chapter 12 □ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition				
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	 Stockbroker Commodity Broke 	er					main Proceeding	
 Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, 	Clearing Bank		Notine of Dahts					
check this box and state type of entity below.)	Conter	ot Entity	Nature of Debts (Check one box)					
	(Check box, if	applicable)	Debts are primarily consumer debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts.					
	Debtor is a tax-ex under Title 26 of t	the United S	tates	"incurr	ed by an indivi	dual primarily f household purp		business debis.
Filing Fee (Check one box	Code (the Internal		,	a perso	-	ter 11 Debto		
Full Filing Fee attached)	Check one Debt		all business	-	ned in 11 U.S.C.		
☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to i	ndividuals only). Must	Debt Check if:	or is not	a small busii	ness debtor as o	defined in 11 U.	S.C. § 101(51E)).
attach signed application for the court's consideration debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. R		Debt						ed to insiders or affiliates) every three years thereafter).
Form 3A.		Check all a			amouni suojeci	io aujusimeni c	m 4/01/15 unu	every mee years mercujier).
☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 attach signed application for the court's consideration		Acce	eptances of	of the plan w	this petition. vere solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).	repetition from o	one or more cla	sses of creditors,
Statistical/Administrative Information	6 diihi					THIS S	SPACE IS FOR	COURT USE ONLY
 Debtor estimates that funds will be available Debtor estimates that, after any exempt properties 	erty is excluded and ad	ministrative		s paid,				
Estimated Number of Creditors	there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Estimated Number of Creditors							
1- 50- 100- 200- 1		0,001- 25	,001- ,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$ \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to	o \$10 to \$50 to	50,000,001 \$10 5 \$100 to 3	00,000,001 \$500 llion	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			
Estimated Liabilities	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	50,000,001 \$10	00,000,001 \$500	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to million m	o \$10 to \$50 to nillion million n	nillion mi	lion	to at difficil	φi σπηση			

	Case 10-20187	Doc 1 Filed 05/03/10 Document	Entered 05/03/10 15:23 Page 2 of 7	
B1 (Official Form Voluntary			Name of Debtor(s):	Page 2
, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			445 E. Deerpath Rd., LLC	
(This page mus	st be completed and filed	•		
Location	All Prior Ba	nkruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	t 8 Years (If more than two, attach ad	1
Where Filed:	- None -		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:			Case Number:	Date Filed:
Pen	iding Bankruptcy Case	Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	1 one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debto Patrick & Cy	or: /nthia Maloney		Case Number: 10-20171	Date Filed: 5/03/10
District: NDIL			Relationship: Member-Managers	Judge:
	Exhibi	it A		hibit B whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
forms 10K an pursuant to So and is request	nd 10Q) with the Securiti		I, the attorney for the petitioner named have informed the petitioner that [he o 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Cod	I in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, de, and have explained the relief available ify that I delivered to the debtor the notice
		r	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)) (Date)
☐ Yes, and F ■ No. (To be comple ☐ Exhibit I If this is a join	Exhibit C is attached and ma eted by every individual D completed and signed h nt petition:	ade a part of this petition. Exh debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea by the debtor is attached and made ened by the joint debtor is attached a Information Regardin	and made a part of this petition.	
	Debtor has been domic	Check any ag iled or has had a residence princip	pplicable box) al place of business, or principal asset	ts in this District for 180
_			a longer part of such 180 days than ir	
		0	eneral partner, or partnership pending	
	this District, or has no	principal place of business or assets	cipal place of business or principal ass in the United States but is a defendat ne interests of the parties will be serve	nt in an action or
	Cert	tification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app	s as a Tenant of Residential Proper licable boxes)	'ty
	Landlord has a judgme	ent against the debtor for possession	of debtor's residence. (If box checked,	complete the following.)
		of landlord that obtained judgment) ss of landlord)		
			here are circumstances under which th for possession, after the judgment for	
	-	this petition the deposit with the co	or possession, after the judgment for judgment for judgment of any rent that would become due	-

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

Case 10-20187 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/10 B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) Document	Entered 05/03/10 15:23:32 Desc Main Page 3 of 7 Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
-	445 E. Deerpath Rd., LLC
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	-4
	signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X
Signature of Joint Debion	Date
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Date	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition
Date Signature of Attorney* X /s/ Richard N. Golding Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Richard N. Golding 0992100 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) Law Offices of Richard N. Golding, PC Firm Name 500 North Dearborn Street Second Floor Chicago, IL 60610-4900 Address Email: RGOLDING@GOLDINGLAW.NET (312) 832-7885 Fax: (312) 755-5720 Telephone Number May 3, 2010 Supervisional Action Street	preparer as defined in 11 Ú.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. § 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Date	Address
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	X
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	Date Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, apprified in this petition.	person,or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
States Code, specified in this petition. X /s/ Patrick Maloney	
X /s/ Patrick Maloney Signature of Authorized Individual	
Patrick Maloney	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	
Member-Manager Title of Authorized Individual May 3, 2010 Date	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

Case 10-20187 Doc 1

Filed 05/03/10 Document

Entered 05/03/10 15:23:32 Desc Main Page 4 of 7

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Illinois

In re 445 E. Deerpath Rd., LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Angels Landscaping 37610 Lake Crest Ave Beach Park, IL 60087	Angels Landscaping 37610 Lake Crest Ave Beach Park, IL 60087			5,876.00
Atlantic Mutual Insurance 950 Milwaukee Ave Ste 224 Glenview, IL 60025	Atlantic Mutual Insurance 950 Milwaukee Ave Ste 224 Glenview, IL 60025			8,508.00
Beatty Decorating 28841 North Nagle Court Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Beatty Decorating 28841 North Nagle Court Lake Bluff, IL 60044			37,000.00
Exotic Marble & Tile 160 Milwaukee Ave Glenview, IL 60025	Exotic Marble & Tile 160 Milwaukee Ave Glenview, IL 60025			1,814.00
J P Professional Construction 5301 Oak Park Ave. Chicago, IL 60656	J P Professional Construction 5301 Oak Park Ave. Chicago, IL 60656			11,464.00
Kinnucan Tree Service 28877 North Nagle Court Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Kinnucan Tree Service 28877 North Nagle Court Lake Bluff, IL 60044			1,849.00
Lyon & Caron LLP 790 Estate Dr Ste 180 Deerfield, IL 60015	Lyon & Caron LLP 790 Estate Dr Ste 180 Deerfield, IL 60015			2,610.00
Marble & Tile Design Inc. 28915 N Herky Dr Ste 112 Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Marble & Tile Design Inc. 28915 N Herky Dr Ste 112 Lake Bluff, IL 60044			1,730.00
MariMar Construction 240 E Front St Peshtigo, WI 54157	MariMar Construction 240 E Front St Peshtigo, WI 54157			13,929.00
Materials Marketing 105 N Fairway Dr Ste 162 Vernon Hills, IL 60061	Materials Marketing 105 N Fairway Dr Ste 162 Vernon Hills, IL 60061			2,200.00
MetLife PO Box 41753 Philadelphia, PA 19101-1753	MetLife PO Box 41753 Philadelphia, PA 19101-1753			4,095.00
Palmer Plumbing & Heating LLC PO Box 4205 Lake Zurich, IL 60002	Palmer Plumbing & Heating LLC PO Box 4205 Lake Zurich, IL 60002			18,000.00

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2010 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - bestcase.com

Case 10-20187 Doc 1

Filed 05/03/10 Document

Entered 05/03/10 15:23:32 Desc Main Page 5 of 7

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re 445 E. Deerpath Rd., LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No.

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Source of Light 229 N Damen Chicago, IL 60612	Source of Light 229 N Damen Chicago, IL 60612			2,000.00
SSU Corporation 725 N Skokie Blvd Lake Bluff, IL 60044	SSU Corporation 725 N Skokie Blvd Lake Bluff, IL 60044			1,600.00
Tekton Creations	Tekton Creations			Unknown
Travelers Property Casualty Co. One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183	Travelers Property Casualty Co. One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183			896.00
WaterWare 1661 Old Skokie Rd Highland Park, IL 60035	WaterWare 1661 Old Skokie Rd Highland Park, IL 60035			314.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Member-Manager of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date May 3, 2010

Signature /s/ Patrick Maloney

Patrick Maloney Member-Manager

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 10-20187 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/10 Entered 05/03/10 15:23:32 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 7

Angels Landscaping 37610 Lake Crest Ave Beach Park, IL 60087

Atlantic Mutual Insurance 950 Milwaukee Ave Ste 224 Glenview, IL 60025

Baytree National Bank & Trust c/o Meltzer Purtill & Stelle LLC 1515 E. Woodfield Rd. 2nd Flr. Schaumburg, IL 60173-5431

Beatty Decorating 28841 North Nagle Court Lake Bluff, IL 60044

Exotic Marble & Tile 160 Milwaukee Ave Glenview, IL 60025

J P Professional Construction 5301 Oak Park Ave. Chicago, IL 60656

Kinnucan Tree Service 28877 North Nagle Court Lake Bluff, IL 60044

Lyon & Caron LLP 790 Estate Dr Ste 180 Deerfield, IL 60015

Marble & Tile Design Inc. 28915 N Herky Dr Ste 112 Lake Bluff, IL 60044

MariMar Construction 240 E Front St Peshtigo, WI 54157

Materials Marketing 105 N Fairway Dr Ste 162 Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Case 10-20187 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/10 Entered 05/03/10 15:23:32 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 7

MetLife PO Box 41753 Philadelphia, PA 19101-1753

Palmer Plumbing & Heating LLC PO Box 4205 Lake Zurich, IL 60002

Source of Light 229 N Damen Chicago, IL 60612

SSU Corporation 725 N Skokie Blvd Lake Bluff, IL 60044

Tekton Creations

Travelers Property Casualty Co. One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183

WaterWare 1661 Old Skokie Rd Highland Park, IL 60035